P \$40.00 13

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Sun, Inc.		04/16/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RJE Trade International, Inc.
Street Address:	2852 Walnut Avenue, Unit F–2
City:	Tustin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92780
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1336220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)656–1432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 570-476-2497

Email: cs@snyderfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Craig JJ Snyder PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 515

Address Line 4: Delaware Water Gap, PENNSYLVANIA 18327-0515

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig J.J. Snyder

Total Attachments: 1 source=Ass1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0746

900000433

OUIT CLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Golden Sun, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 26529 Ruether Avenue, Santa Clarita, California 91350 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted the trademark SUN GODDESS for use in connection with "sun tan oil and sun tan spray" in 1984 and which registered at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Registration No. 1,336,220 (the "Registration"), but makes no representation or warranties of any kind with respect to such mark, registration, or rights, including as to any existing ownership rights;

AND, WHEREAS, RTE Trade International, Inc. a California corporation, having a place of business at 2852 Walnut Avenue, Unit F-2, Tustin, California 92780 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SUN GODDESS, if any, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, if any, and the Registration and the Assignor is willing to enter into this quit claim assignment of its trademark rights in the identified mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the identified trademark, if any, the Registration together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, if any.

RECORDED: 05/28/2003

Name. Ac Ridage Z Title: President ballin his fice

Received Chock # 9050 4900

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0747